504625808 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4672526 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENZONG HU	06/21/2017
MEIQIN ZENG	06/23/2017
ZHONGCHEN LU	06/21/2017
MIN ZHU	06/23/2017
HUI WANG	06/23/2017
LIUZHANG OUYANG	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTH CHINA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 381 WUSHAN ROAD, TIANHE DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15539360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017.001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

SIGNATURE: /Kristen L. Pursley/

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044025 FRAME: 0907

504625808

source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044025 FRAME: 0908

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

o The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor's

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

HU, Renzong No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN

HU, Renzong /

South China University of Technology No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, GuangzhouCity Guangdong Province, P.R. China State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby suthorize Assignee or its designee to its designee to its designee or its designee or its designee to its designee or its designee to its designee or its designee. (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature	HU, Renzong	Residence:	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
Date:	2017.00.27	Post Office Address:	No. 361 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
Citizenship:	CN		
1_ 1/2n	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	SNMENT
Nhose full post cifi	ce address is: <u>Vo. 381 Ww.Shart Roc</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Co	ed , Tianhe Vistri	ct, GZ, GD, 510640 PR

Residence:

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Renziera who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at:

Gruand Zhou

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

in The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ZENG,Meiqin No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN

Zeng Mecgin

South China University of Technology No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, GuangzhouCity Guangdong Province, P.R. China State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature	ZENG Meigin V	Residence:	Guangzhou City, Guangdong
Date:	2017.6.23	Post Office Address:	Province, P.R. China No. 381 Wushan Road, Tiarihe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
Citizenship:	, CN	¥	
1_13~	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFI	DAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIG	GNMENT
Whose full post offi	ce address is: <u>\lambda 0.381 Wu Shan</u> Street, City, Postal Co	Raad, Tianhe Pistrict, de Country	GZ, GD, 510 b40 PR, Chin
	that I was personally present and did see amed in the attached assignment, duly sig anara Zhou , (sina	Zeng Mei fin who is gn and execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me ses therein stated.
On this _2 3	day of	17	
	Suosefil	oing Witness	

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

o The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

Lu Thomas Man

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

LU, Zhongchen No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN

South China University of Technology No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, GuangzhouCity Guangdong Province, P.R. China State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim, prority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissure or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further coverant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

mar market for mar mar		
LU, Zhongchen	Residence:	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
2017.0b.24	Post Office Address:	No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
CN		
hat I was personally present and did s	ice Lu Thang China who is	namenalis described and a second
day of June	An	
	LU, Zhongchen CN SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AF Barrier City, Postal hat I was personally present and did some in the attached assignment, duly awang that I.	EU, Zhongchen Post Office Address: Post Office Address: CN SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGN e address is: 10.381 (Du Shan Road . Tian he District . GZ Street, City, Postal Code, Country hat I was personally present and did see Lu Zhong Chan who is med in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute/the same for the purpo awang Linux , Curva

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

n The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor's

Signature

Date:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Residence:

Post Office Address:

ZHU, Min No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN

South China University of Technology
No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, GuangzhouCity
Guangdong Province, P.R. China
State or Country of Formation: CN

Guangzhou City, Guangdong

No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe

Province, P.R. China.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries_including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	June 27, 701	District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
Citizenship: Ci	V I	
1 Jun	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECU	
		nhe District, GZ, GD 310640 PR, China
Signed at:	the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the swang Louis . Sun a	who is personally known or identified to me e same for the purposes therein stated.

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

or The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor's

Signature

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Residence:

Wang, Hui No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN

South China University of Technology No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianha District, GuangzhouCity Guangdong Province, P.R. China State or Country of Formation: CN

Guangzhou City, Guangdong

Province, P.R. China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNOE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiently required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	227 Cm	Post Office Address:	No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City,
Citizenship:	2017-6-25 cn	# 	Guangdong Province, P.R. China
1 B	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAY	IT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
Whose full post offic	oe address is: <u>Wo. 381 W. Shan Roa.</u> Street, City, Postal Code,	<u>d. Jianhe Distili</u> et, Country	62,60,510640 PR, China
to be the inventor na	that I was personally present and did see amed in the atlached assignment, duly sign a TUANA ZNOU, Lina	Wang Huj who is nd execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this		2~	
	Subscribing	Witness	

Title of Invention: Application Method and Device for Cold Field Plasma Discharge Assisted High Energy Ball Milled Powder

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

n The attached application, or

X The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2014/094856 filed on December 24, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Ouyang, Liuzhang No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China Nationality: CN South China University of Technology No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City Guangdong Province, P.R. China State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/539,360 filed on 06/23/2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2014/094856, filed December 24, 2014 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Liwhang Olymens		
Inventor's	OUYANG (Juzhang)	Residence:	Guangzhou City, Guangdong
Signature	0 0 0	Post Office Address:	Province, P.R. China
Date:	2017. 6.23	Fusi Office Address:	No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, P.R. Chir
Citizenship:	CN:		
À	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVI	FOF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT

Whose fall post office address is: No. 381 (Nu. Shan Road, Tranhe District, G.T., G.D., 5/6640 PR, China Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see (Nu. Man) who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: (Nu. A) day of (Nu. A) (Nu. A)

PATENT REEL: 044025 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 11/03/2017